

## **MATCH Hospitality AG**

Attn. Mr. Jaime Byrom

Freigutstrasse 20

CH - 8002 Zurich

Zurich, 29 June 2022 FEL

## **Appointment of SAFARHAYE ALIBABA TRAVEL AGENCY**

Dear Jaime,

We refer to the Exclusive Sales Agency Agreement ("the Agreement") between MATCH Hospitality AG and SAFARHAY ALIBABA TRAVEL AGENCY ("Alibaba Travel") dated 22 June 2022 relating to the territory of Iran.

FIFA hereby confirms its approval of the exclusive sales agency appointment of Alibaba Travel by MATCH Hospitality AG on the terms set out in the Agreement.

For the avoidance of any doubt, please note that FIFA's approval of the Agreement shall by no means limit, waive or modify the obligations undertaken by MATCH Hospitality AG.

Yours sincerely

Fédération Internationale de Football Association

Falk Eller

**Director Ticketing & Hospitality**